EXHIBIT 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. 4

Date 7/9/2021

Project 2021 Denver Basin Rehab Project (Co Pump) Project No.

P.O. No. 2166 Account No. 210-4375-443.40-37
Contactor Colorado Pump, Service, & Supply

The Following Changes are made to the Contract:

Attach support documentation to this Change order. If Paying on multiple accounts and/or Project
numbers, attach a memo detailing each number and related dollar amount.

Is this Change Order strickly a quanity adjustment? YES NO

The Original Contract Price Was: S 557,850.08

Net Change by Previous Change Orders: S 20,868.00
Contract Price before this Change Order: S 578,718.08
CURRENT Change Order AMOUNT (note + or -): S 42,796.00

THE NEW CONTRACT PRICE WILL BE: $ 621,514.08
Original contract time: : 210 days
Net time change by previous Change Orders: 0 days
Net adjustment due to this Change Order: 94 days
Current change in Contract Time to this Change Order: 94 days
Current contract time including this Change Order: 304 days
DATE FOR SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION WILL BE: 12/31/2021

The contractor hereby certifies that all work specified in this Change Order shall be performed
according to the original requirements excet as modified by Change Order(s).

APPROVED AS TO FORM DIRECTOR APPROVAL
By: By:
Mark Marlowe, Director of
Title: Mike Hyman, Town Attorney Title: Castle Rock Water
Date: Date:
PROJECT MANANGER APPROVAL CONTRACTO

Utbostipienne

R APPROVAL
By: e By: %/WW
e LorenMoore, Water fesources. we  Yloe fRsdar
Date: Date: 7/7/%?"/




WATER SYSTEMS CoLoraDO PumpP SERVICE

PUMPS

PARTS & SUPPLIES SERVICE & SUPPLY CO. INSTALLATIONS
STATE LIGENSE NO. 1118 511 S. GILBERT ST. UNIT C P.0 BOX 1443

- CASTLE ROCK, CO. 80104
BONDED/INSURED (303) 688-6462

Fax (303) 688-7565

Town of Castle Rock Denver Basin Rehabilitation and Pumping Equipment
Replacement 2021 Water Well Project

C/0 Request for well 72 additional rehab due to bridge in well, chemical and labor.

Total Cost $42,796.00

Thanks

George H Wood Jr.

Page 1 of 1 7/8/21



